

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 11492 Version: 0 Name: Furnishing of handgun accessories.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/4/1996 In control: (R)Health and Justice Committee

On agenda: Final action: 11/12/1996

Title: Awarding contracts on Bid No. 136-96 for the furnishing of handgun accessories and as a sole source

for the furnishing of handguns, to Law Enforcement Equipment Co. of Kansas City, MO, at an

aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$5,747.40.

Sponsors: Dixie M. Flynn

Indexes: LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT, PURCHASE ORDERS

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/12/1996	0	(R)Health and Justice Committee	recommend do pass	Pass
11/12/1996	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
11/12/1996	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
11/5/1996	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
11/4/1996	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	Pass

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION awarding contracts on Bid No. 136-96 for the furnishing of handgun accessories and as a sole source for the furnishing of handguns, to Law Enforcement Equipment Co. of Kansas City, MO, at an aggregate cost to the County not to exceed \$5,747.40. RESOLUTION #11492, November 4, 1996

INTRODUCED BY Dixie M. Flynn, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has solicited formal written bids on Bid No. 136-96 for the furnishing of handguns and accessories for use by the Department of Corrections; and,

WHEREAS, as to the accessories, he has received as the only two bids thereon bids from the following:

VENDOR \$755.90

Law Enforcement

Kansas City (Jackson County), MO

Mixson Corporation \$267.00 (partial bid)

Hialeah, FL

and,

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has recommended that award as to the accessories be made to Law Enforcement of Kansas City, MO, for the reason that it has submitted the lowest and best bid; and,

WHEREAS, Section 1040.1 of the Jackson County Code, 1984, eliminates the requirement for competitive bidding when items to be purchased can be obtained from only one source; and,

WHEREAS, Section 1063.00 of the Code requires notification of and approval by the Legislature on such sole source purchases exceeding \$5,000.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director recommends a contract with Law Enforcement Equipment Company of Kansas City, MO, for the furnishing of handguns for use by the Corrections Department in the actual amount of \$4,991.50; and,

File #	t: 11492, Version : 0		
Enforc		rther recommends that he not take competitive bids with regard to this contract ansas City, MO, is the exclusive supplier in the Kansas City area of the bra	
and th		slature of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be made as recommended and is hereby, authorized to execute for the County any documents necessar	
payme	ent on the contract.	Director of the Department of Finance be and hereby is authorized to make e effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.	all payments, including fina
APPR	OVED AS TO FORM:		
		County Counselor	
Certific	cate of Passage		
12		ned resolution, Resolution #11492 of November 4, 1996 was duly passed or county Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:	nNovember
	Yeas7	Nays0	
	Abstaining0	Absent2	
Date		Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature	
This ex	xpenditure was included in the a	nnual budget.	
balanc		bered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeal e treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each	
ACCO	UNT NUMBER: 001 200 2701 8	170	
ACCO	UNT TITLE: General Fund		

Division of Administration Corrections Department Other Equipment

NOT TO EXCEED: \$5,747.00

Date Director of the Department of Finance